

Name: Patricia A. Hasen Age: 81 Hometown: Port Hope Funeral Date: June 07, 2021 Date of Birth: May 08, 1940 Date of Passing: June 04, 2021 Funeral Home: <u>Ramsey Funeral Home</u>

## **Funeral Information**

Funeral Services for Pat will be Monday, June 7, 2021 at 11 am at St. John Lutheran Church of Port Hope, with Rev. Henry Hales officiating. Cremation will follow at Sunset Valley Crematory. Visitation for Pat will be Sunday, from 2-8pm at the Ramsey Funeral Home of Harbor Beach. Visitation on Monday will begin at 10 am until time of services at 11 am. A scripture service will take place Sunday, at 7 pm at the funeral home. Memories can be shared at www.RamseyFH.com

## Family of the Deceased

She is survived by her husband Fred Hasen of Port Hope, children: Amy (Ed) Talaski of Caro, Matthew (Laura) Hasen of Holt, Ann (Jack) Budd of Lansing, 3 grandchildren: Jillian Talaski, Grace Talaski, Faith Hasen, and her sister, Debra Kirkpatrick of Tecumseh. Pat was preceded in death by her sister, Susan Liewert.

**Biography** 

Patricia A. Hasen, age 81 of Port Hope, passed away Friday, June 4, 2021 at Lakeview Extended Care and Rehab Center, of the Harbor Beach Community Hospital, under hospice care. She was born on May 8, 1940 in Adrian, Michigan to the late Martin & Ileta (Brenot) Smith. Pat and Fred Hasen were united in marriage on September 9, 1961 in Blissfield, Michigan. Pat worked at Harbor Beach Community Hospital for many years. Pat was a member of St. John Lutheran Church of Port Hope, the Lutheran Women Missionary League, was a former choir member, a member of Farm Bureau, and the Hospital Retirees. She was Gore Township Clerk, Trustee, and the Gore-Rubicon Water Authority. She enjoyed her garden, quilting, knitting, flowers, going to the lake, and being with friends and family.